

Tender Schedule

Name of work: - Sreepadam Stadium at Attingal- Additional works as Directed by Kho-Kho Copetition Manager						
Tender No.45/2014-15/NGS				Estimate PAC: 9,43,052/-		
Last date of submission of tender 3pm on 24/11/2014				Earnest money Deposit: 23,600/-		
Tender opening date: 11am on 25.11.2014						
SI No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figure	Rate in words	Amount
1	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	300	100 Sqm	1268.35	Rupees One Thusand Two Hundred and Sixty Eight and Paise Thirty Five only	3805
2	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	1500	100 Sqm	646.7	Rupees Six Hundred and Forty Six and paise seventy only	9701
3	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity, dressing to camber and consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the surface	10500	One Sqm	2.50	Rupees Two and paise Fifty only.	26250
4	Supplying and stacking at site.					
a)	63 mm to 45 mm size stone aggregate.	22.00	One Cum	882.45	Rupees Eight Hundred and Eighty Two and Paise Forty Five only.	19414

Tenderer

Chief Engineer

SI No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figure	Rate in words	Amount
5	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed soil to be levelled and neatly dressed :					
a)	All kinds of soil	3750.00	100 Sqm	9965.65	Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Five and Paise Sixty Five only.	373712
6	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.					
a)	All kinds of soil.	5	One Cum	270.9	Rupees Two Hundred and Seventy and Paise Ninety only.	1354.5
7	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.	390.00	One Cum	218.95	Rupees Two Hundred and Eighteen and Paise Ninety Five only.	85391
8	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :					

Tenderer

Chief Engineer

SI No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figure	Rate in words	Amount
a)	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	2.00	One Cum	6433.30	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Three and paise Thirty only.	12867
9	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain windowsills, fillets, sunken floor, etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing :					
a)	1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	3.00	One Cum	9128.95	Rupees Nine Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Eight and paise Ninety Five only.	27387
10	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) upto plinth level with :					
a)	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).	13.00	One Cum	6205.70	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred and Five and Paise Seventy only.	80674

SI No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figure	Rate in words	Amount
11	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with nuts and screws etc. complete :					
a)	250x16 mm	2.00	Each	282.80	Rupees Two Hundred and Eighty two and paise Eighty only.	566
12	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. complete :					
a)	250x10 mm	3.00	Each	138.95	Rupees One Hundred and Thirty Eight and Paise Ninety Five only.	417
b)	150x10 mm	6.00	Each	88.60	Rupees Eighty Eight and paise Sixty only.	532
13	Providing and fixing aluminium handles ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. complete :					
a)	75 mm	6.00	Each	68.80	Rupees Sixty Eight and Paise Eighty only.	413

SI No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figure	Rate in words	Amount
14	Attending leakage of C.P brass bib cock/Pillar tap by replacing the suitable brass spindle with washer etc. as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	Each	319.40	Rupees Three Hundred and ninety and Paise Forty only.	3194
				LMR		
15	Providing and fixing UPVC) composite pressure pipes including all special fittings of composite material . with clamps (Internal work exposed on wall): (32 mm O/D) pipe.	60.00	One metre	428.85	Rupees Four Hundred and Twenty Eight and Paise Eighty Five only.	25731
				LMR		
16	Providing and fixing (UPVC) composite pressure pipes etc. trenching and refilling. (External work): (32 mm O/D) pipe.	50.00	One metre	371.15	Rupees Three Hundred and Seventy One and Paise Fifteen only.	18558
				LMR		
17	Providing and fixing (UPVC) composite pressure pipes all fittings with clamps (Internal work exposed on wall): (concealed work) 2025 (25 mm O/D) pipe.	40.00	One metre	327.20	Rupees Three Hundred and Twenty Seven and paise Twenty only.	13088
				LMR		
18	Providing and fixing PTMT gate valve of approved quality (screwed end) :					
a)	32 mm nominal bore.	3.00	Each	439.90	Rupees Four Hundred and Thirty Nine and Paise Ninety only.	1320
b)	25 mm nominal bore.	2.00	Each	352.75	Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty Two and paise Seventy Five only.	706

Tenderer

Chief Engineer

SI No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figure	Rate in words	Amount
19	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	2000.00	One Litre	9.30	Rupees Nine and paiseThirty only	18600
20	Cutting holes up to 15x15cm in R.C.C. floors and roofs for passing drain pipe etc.-including finishing complete so as to make it leak proof.	3.00	Each	343.40	Rupees Three Hundred and Forty One and paise Forty only.	1030
21	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of fine sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	205.00	One Sqm	1065.10	Rupees One Thousand and Sixty Five and paise Ten only.	218346
	Total					943052
Say Rs. 9 43 052/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Forty Three Thousand and Fifty Two Only)						

I/Weagree to carry out the work at (1*) Estimate rate (2*) % below estimate rate (in figure and words) (3*) % above estimate rate (In figure and words) Less cost of departmental materials /LS provision and market rates.

*Note:- Strikeout whichever is not applicable

**Note:- Tender excess will not be applicable for market rate items in the Schedule contact

Signature and Address of Contractor

CHIEF ENGINEER

Tenderer

Chief Engineer